
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3001
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES FOR TRIBALS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to undertake a Public-Private-Partnership (PPP) model, under which the Centre, States, Non-Governmental Organisations( NGOs) and individuals will pool in resource and strategies to jointly take development programmes to tribal belts,

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a) : There is no proposal with the Government to undertake a Public-Private- Partnership (PPP) model for the development of tribal belts.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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